

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0440	Removal of Existing Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000-</u>
202.1000	Removal of A.C. Pavement	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000-</u> \$ 26,000- <i>HP</i>
202.7500	Removal of Temporary Detour Road	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>363,328-</u> \$ 272,328- <i>HP</i>
203.1000	Roadway Excavation (Hwy. Roadway)	1,390	Cu Yd	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>69,500-</u>
203.1001	Roadway Excavation (Bridge)	715	Cu Yd	\$ <u>10-</u>	\$ <u>7,150-</u>
203.5000	Borrow Excavated Material	2,150	Cu Yd	\$ <u>1-</u>	\$ <u>2,150-</u>
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drain Line	360	Cu Yd	\$ <u>150-</u>	\$ <u>54,000-</u>
206.5000	Structure Excavation for Waterline	470	Cu Yd	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>94,000-</u>
206.6100	Structure Excavation for Bridge Abutments and Wingwalls	410	Cu Yd	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>82,000-</u>
206.7200	Structure Backfill for Bridge Abutments and Wingwalls	110	Cu Yd	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>22,000-</u>
206.8000	Filter Material	2	Cu Yd	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
207.1000	Ditch and Channel Excavation (Hwy. Roadway)	1,300	Cu Yd	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>65,000-</u>
207.1001	Ditch and Channel Excavation (Bridge)	735	Cu Yd	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>36,750-</u>

BR-083-1(50)

1/14/05

P-8

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Additional Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>75,000.00</u>
211.1000	Archaeological Mitigation	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
211.2000	Cultural Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
305.1000	Aggregate Subbase (Hwy. Roadway)	670	Cu Yd	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>40,200-</u>
305.1001	Aggregate Subbase (Bridge)	1,140	Cu Yd	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>68,400-</u>
306.1100	Untreated Permeable Base Course (Hwy. Roadway)	630	Cu Yd	\$ <u>80-</u>	\$ <u>50,400-</u>
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course (Hwy. Roadway)	1,150	Ton	\$ <u>111-</u>	\$ <u>127,650-</u>
312.0101	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course (Bridge)	1,195	Ton	\$ <u>94-</u>	\$ <u>112,330-</u>
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV (Hwy. Roadway)	1,120	Ton	\$ <u>108-</u>	\$ <u>120,960-</u>
401.0401	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV (Bridge)	920	Ton	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>92,000-</u>
503.0002	Concrete in Abutments (Including Wing Walls)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>350,000-</u> \$ 200,000
503.0004	Concrete in Topping	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>350,000-</u>
503.0006	Concrete in Approach Slabs (Including Pedestrian Walkway Ramps and Concrete Curbs)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>75,000-</u>

BR-083-1(50)

1/14/05

P-9

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
503.0100	Concrete for Waterline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>50,000-</u>
503.0200	Concrete for Retaining Wall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
503.0300	Concrete for Driveway	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
504.7400	18-Inches Prestressed Planks	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>350,000-</u> \$ <u>250,000-</u> <i>dep</i>
507.1501	Metal Railing	90	Lin Ft	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>18,000-</u>
507.7000	Aesthetic Bridge Railing (Including End Post)	134	Lin Ft	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>67,000-</u>
507.7001	Concrete Jersey Barrier (Including End Post)	67	Lin Ft	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>26,800-</u>
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>30,000-</u>
511.0100	Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>50,000-</u>
511.0200	Obstructions	40	Hour	\$ <u>450-</u>	\$ <u>18,000-</u>
511.0300	Load Test	1	Each	\$ <u>135,000-</u>	\$ <u>135,000-</u>
511.0400	Trial Shaft	1	Each	\$ <u>50,000-</u>	\$ <u>50,000-</u>
511.0500	Standard Shaft Excavation	320	Lin Ft	\$ <u>300-</u>	\$ <u>96,000-</u>
511.0600	Special Shaft Excavation	240	Lin Ft	\$ <u>580-</u>	\$ <u>139,200-</u>
511.0700	Drilled Shaft (48-Inch Diameter)	560	Lin Ft	\$ <u>370-</u>	\$ <u>207,200-</u>

BR-083-1(50)
1/14/05
P-10

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
511.0800	Coring for Integrity Testing	110	Lin Ft	\$ <u>300-</u>	\$ <u>33,000-</u>
602.0001	Reinforcing Steel for Waterline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,000-</u>
602.0090	Reinforcing Steel in Bridge	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>105,000-</u>
603.1201	36-Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe, Sheet Thickness, or 36-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, Sheet Thickness, or 36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III, or 36-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	110	Lin Ft	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>11,000-</u>
603.1202	54-Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe, Sheet Thickness, or 54-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, Sheet Thickness, or 54-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type III, or 54-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	152	Lin Ft	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>30,400-</u>
603.3000	Bed Course Material for Culvert	45	Cu Yd	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>9,000-</u>
605.1000	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain Pipe	1,885	Lin Ft	\$ <u>20-</u>	\$ <u>37,700-</u>
605.1500	6-Inch Non-Perforated Underdrain Pipe	50	Lin Ft	\$ <u>20-</u>	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
605.2000	Cleanout	18	Each	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>9,000-</u>
606.3111	Guardrail Type 3 - Strong Post W-Beam	905	Lin Ft	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>45,250-</u>
606.3112	Guardrail Type 3 - Thrie Beam Transition	4	Each	\$ <u>4,500-</u>	\$ <u>18,000-</u>
606.7000	Terminal Section, Type ET-2000	10	Each	\$ <u>5,000-</u>	\$ <u>50,000-</u>

BR-083-1(50)

1/14/05

P-11

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.8000	Portable Concrete Barrier	136	Each	\$ <u>700-</u>	\$ <u>95,200-</u>
606.7010	Terminal Section, Type Absorb 350	12	Each	\$ <u>7,000-</u>	\$ <u>84,000-</u>
607.1000	Salvage and Reinstall Existing Gate	2	Each	\$ <u>1,350-</u>	\$ <u>2,700-</u>
607.1100	4-Foot High Chain-link Fence With Metal Posts	367	Lin Ft	\$ <u>31-</u>	\$ <u>11,377-</u>
607.9130	Wire Fence With Metal Posts	2,440	Lin Ft	\$ <u>14-</u>	\$ <u>34,160-</u>
612.2000	Grouted Rubble Paving	90	Cu Yd	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>36,000-</u>
613.0100	Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
619.0100	Planting Trees, (Musa x paradisiacal), 15 gal.	10	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>4,000-</u>
619.0110	Planting Trees, (Artocarpus altilis), 25 gal.	2	Each	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
619.0120	Planting Trees, (Senna surrattensis), 15 gal.	60	Each	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>30,000-</u>
619.0130	Planting Trees, (Bambusa vulgaris var. aureo-variegata), 10 gal.	15	Each	\$ <u>370-</u>	\$ <u>5,550-</u>
619.0140	Planting Trees, (Cocos nucifera), f.s. 15-foot trunk	3	Each	\$ <u>1,650-</u>	\$ <u>4,950-</u>
619.0150	Transplanting Trees (Cocos nucifera)	3	Each	\$ <u>1,950-</u>	\$ <u>5,850-</u>
619.0160	Planting Shrubs, (Hibiscus tiliaceus), 5 gal.	105	Each	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>21,000-</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4140	Reflector Marker (RM-2) Bi-Directional with Flex Post	14	Each	\$ <u>110-</u>	\$ <u>1,540-</u>
621.4150	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flex Post	4	Each	\$ <u>115-</u>	\$ <u>460-</u>
621.4160	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	4	Each	\$ <u>175-</u>	\$ <u>700-</u>
621.4170	Type II Object Marker	18	Each	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>900-</u>
621.4180	Type III Barricades with Lamps	6	Each	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>3,000-</u>
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	19	Each	\$ <u>375-</u>	\$ <u>7,125-</u>
621.7000	Construction Sign	14	Each	\$ <u>150-</u>	\$ <u>2,100-</u>
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	4	Each	\$ <u>700-</u>	\$ <u>2,800-</u>
621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts	6	Each	\$ <u>750-</u>	\$ <u>4,500-</u>
622.1000	Street Lighting Luminaire and Bracket Arm	8	Each	\$ <u>1,310-</u>	\$ <u>10,480-</u>
622.2000	Wood Pole, 30 Foot Luminaire and Bracket Arm	3	Each	\$ <u>5,000-</u>	\$ <u>15,000-</u>
622.3000	2/C #6 Aerial Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>30,000-</u>
622.8000	Detour Road Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20,000-</u>
624.0040	2-1/2 - Inch Copper Pipe	140	Lin Ft	\$ <u>25-</u>	\$ <u>3,500-</u>

BR-083-1(50)

r3/11/05

P-13

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
624.0050	4-Inch PVC Pipe (DR 18)	175	Lin Ft	\$ <u>25-</u>	\$ <u>4,375-</u>
624.0060	6-Inch PVC Pipe (DR 18)	57	Lin Ft	\$ <u>35-</u>	\$ <u>1,995-</u>
624.0070	8-Inch PVC Pipe (DR 18)	19	Lin Ft	\$ <u>40-</u>	\$ <u>760-</u>
624.0080	16-Inch PVC Pipe (DR 18)	179	Lin Ft	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>17,900-</u>
624.0150	4-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)	360	Lin Ft	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>10,800-</u>
624.0180	16-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52)	206	Lin Ft	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>20,600-</u>
624.0190	2-1/2 - Inch Gate Valve (Class 150)	1	Each	\$ <u>300-</u>	\$ <u>300-</u>
624.0191	4-Inch Gate Valve (Class 150)	3	Each	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>1,500-</u>
624.0192	6-Inch Tapping Valve (Class 150)	2	Each	\$ <u>1,000-</u>	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
624.0193	8-Inch Gate Valve (Class 250)	1	Each	\$ <u>1,200-</u>	\$ <u>1,200-</u>
624.0194	8-Inch Flap Valve (Class 150)	1	Each	\$ <u>1,200-</u>	\$ <u>1,200-</u>
624.0195	16-Inch Butterfly Valve (Class 150)	1	Each	\$ <u>15,000-</u>	\$ <u>15,000-</u>
624.0199	Valve Marker	1	Each	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>100-</u>
624.0200	4-Inch Cast Iron Fittings (Class 350)	445	Pound	\$ <u>5-</u>	\$ <u>2,225-</u>
624.0220	8-Inch Cast Iron Fittings (Class 350)	110	Pound	\$ <u>5-</u>	\$ <u>550-</u>

BR-083-1(50)

r3/11/05

P-14

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
624.0250	16-Inch Cast Iron Fittings (Class 350)	3,520	Pound	\$ <u>5-</u>	\$ <u>17,600-</u>
624.0270	Type A Manhole	1	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>4,000-</u>
624.0273	3/4-Inch Air Relief Valve (255 psi) and all appurtenances	3	Each	\$ <u>3,000-</u>	\$ <u>9,000-</u>
624.0300	16-Inch x 16-Inch x 8-Inch Blow-off Tee (Class 250)	1	Each	\$ <u>1,500-</u>	\$ <u>1,500-</u>
624.0310	16-Inch x 16-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Tee (Class 250)	1	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>4,000-</u>
624.0500	Fire Hydrant Assembly (7'-0")	2	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>8,000-</u>
624.1000	12-Inch Valve Box	6	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>4,800-</u>
624.1100	Type "A" Meter Box	7	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>2,800-</u>
624.1200	Type "III" Meter Box	2	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>800-</u>
624.3500	1-Inch Copper Service Lateral with Type "A" Copper Service Connections and all appurtenances	6	Each	\$ <u>3,000-</u>	\$ <u>18,000-</u>
624.3600	1-1/4 Inch Copper Service Lateral with Type "D" Copper Service Connections and all appurtenances	2	Each	\$ <u>3,200-</u>	\$ <u>6,400-</u>
624.3700	1-1/2 Inch Copper Service Lateral with Type "C" Copper Service Connections and all appurtenances	1	Each	\$ <u>3,400-</u>	\$ <u>3,400-</u>
628.1000	Shotcrete for Slope Protection	75	Cu Yd	\$ <u>700-</u>	\$ <u>52,500-</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0100	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Hwy. Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
629.0101	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
629.0150	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Hwy. Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,000-</u>
629.0151	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
629.2020	Type "C" Pavement Marker (Hwy. Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
629.2021	Type "C" Pavement Marker (Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
629.2030	Type "D" Pavement Marker (Hwy. Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
629.2031	Type "D" Pavement Marker (Bridge)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
636.1000	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>32,000-</u>
636.2000	Maintenance of Project Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>22,000.00</u>
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>

BR-083-1(50)

1/14/05

P-16

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
647.1000	One 3-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Concrete Encased HEC Co Ductline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
647.2000	2-foot x 4-foot HEC Co Handhole	1	Each	\$ <u>1,000-</u>	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
647.3001	3-Inch HEC Co Pole Riser	1	Each	\$ <u>1,200-</u>	\$ <u>1,200-</u>
647.3002	Remove HEC Co Pole Riser	1	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>800-</u>
648.1000	Permeable Separator	7,440	Sq Yd	\$ <u>2-</u>	\$ <u>14,880-</u>
649.1000	One 2-Inch PVC, Type Gt-42, Concrete Encased VHI Ductline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,300-</u>
649.2000	2-foot x 4-foot VHI Handhole	1	Each	\$ <u>1,100-</u>	\$ <u>1,100-</u>
649.3001	2-Inch VHI Pole Riser	1	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>800-</u>
649.3002	Remove VHI Pole Riser	1	Each	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>200-</u>
652.0100	Cold Planing	670	Sq Yd	\$ <u>10-</u>	\$ <u>6,700-</u>
656.0100	Dumped Riprap	130	Cu Yd	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>26,000-</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Field Office, Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>450,000</u>

- a. Sum of All Items 5,520,545-
\$ 5,429,545
- b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or
Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a) *\$ 0
5,520,545-
- c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a + b) *\$ 5,429,545

*All bidders must fill in b and complete c

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 636 - Field Office and Project Site Laboratory, and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.